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   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Foresters Annual Charity Shoot -  Sunday 17 April 2016 

 Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Leics LE9 1UG  
 Tel. 07541014125      email.  ptcllghn@aol.com 

 Weather Fine but with a chilly westerly breeze. 
 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Acting Judge Quentin Mabbutt 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 
   
 Awards 

Handicap-Adjusted Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC 102 22 1573 Ladies Recurve Trophy 
 2 Sam Mansell Redhill A 106 28 1458 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 John Holdcroft Foresters AC 103 22 1494 Gents Recurve Trophy 
 2 Rob Sansome Foresters AC 106 23 1419 
 3 Mark Harrison Six Towns C of A 105 30 1419 
 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 108 84 1452 
 Gents Compound 
 1 Matt Tilford Soar Valley A 108 69 1482 Compound Trophy 
 2 John Phipps Phoenix A 108 52 1477 
 3 Daniel Johnston Foresters AC 108 54 1473 
 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 73 5 1337 
 Gents Longbow 
 1 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray AC 74 9 1514 Longbow Trophy 
 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 103 16 1500 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 107 48 1611 Junior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 108 45 1327 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Samuel Chapman Ivanhoe A 103 30 1490 
 2 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC 103 37 1370 
 Boys Compound 
 1 Harry Hey Foresters AC 108 65 1476 

Memorial Cup Winners (L&R archers)  
 Jean Gamble Senior Memorial Cup 
 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC 102 22 1573 
 Jean Gamble Junior Memorial Cup 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 107 48 1611 
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Organisers Remarks 
I would like to thank the Foresters field party for their work throughout the weekend, Carla & Tanya for the catering, Anne 
for the raffle, Andrea for donating her judging expenses, Fred for being Lord Paramount, everyone who donated raffle 
prizes and all the archers for supporting this event. This year we raised £256 for Prospect Hospice.     
  

 Full Results Adj Score Score Hits Golds Notes 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC Windsor 1573 629 102 22 
 2 Sam Mansell Redhill A Windsor 1458 680 106 28 
 3 Nicola Theakston Foresters AC Windsor 1380 637 103 17 
 4 Gill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1377 683 103 27 
 5 Kim Copson B of Birstall Albion 787 787 107 41 
 Ruth Welsh The Foxes Albion 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 John Holdcroft Foresters AC Windsor 1494 638 103 22 
 2 Rob Sansome Foresters AC Windsor 1419 676 106 23 
 3 Mark Harrison Six Towns C of A Albion 1419 695 105 30 
 4 Neill Garratt Redhill A Albion 1397 832 108 57 
 5 Chris Moxham Meriden AC Albion 1395 740 106 36 
 6 Frank Rigby Six Towns C of A Albion 1394 523 91 14 
 7 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC Albion 1389 746 108 35 
 8 Paul Richardson Foresters AC Windsor 1299 676 102 23 
 9 Julian Chapman Ivanhoe A Albion 1278 584 100 21 
 10 Chris Pooley Lutterworth AC Windsor 1236 613 97 21 
 11 Tim Oliver The Foxes Albion 864 864 108 59 
 12 Steve Copson B of Birstall Albion 861 861 107 62 
 13 Leigh Bland B of Glen AS Albion 761 761 107 40 
 14 John Knowles Foresters AC Windsor 587 587 104 16 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1452 916 108 84 
 2 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC Windsor 1445 940 108 93 
 3 Caroline Prime GNAS Windsor 908 908 108 79 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Matt Tilford Soar Valley A Albion 1482 872 108 69 
 2 John Phipps Phoenix A Windsor 1477 832 108 52 
 3 Daniel Johnston Foresters AC Windsor 1473 870 108 54 
 4 Neill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1433 954 108 99 
 5 Alan Tonge GNAS Albion 942 942 108 93 
 6 Steve Walczak Foresters AC Windsor 834 834 108 52 
 7 David Lee Foresters AC Albion 681 681 107 41 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A Albion 1337 309 73 5 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray AC Albion 1514 352 74 9 
 2 Roger Sale GNAS Albion 1418 322 74 5 
 3 Paul Garner Pastures C of A Albion 1398 439 89 11 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A Windsor 1500 579 103 16 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC Short Jun Windsor 1611 793 107 48 
 2 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC Jun Windsor 1327 796 108 45 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Samuel Chapman Ivanhoe A Windsor 1490 655 103 30 
 2 Taylor Theakston Foresters AC Jun Windsor 1370 739 103 37 

 Boys Compound 
 1 Harry Hey Foresters AC Short Windsor 1476 952 108 65 


